The financial statements of the Plan for the years ended December 31, 2005 and December 31, 2004, have been reported under the accrual basis
generally accepted in the United States.  This is a change from the previous periods in which the financial statements were prepared under the
modified cash basis as permitted by ERISA. The modified cash basis of accounting is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States.  Under the modified cash basis, investment assets were reported at fair value, net
realized, and unrealized appreciation in fair value of investments was recognized, contributions were recognized when received rather than as
earned, and benefits and expenses were recognized when paid rather than incurred.

6

Edgar Filing: BEST BUY CO INC - Form 11-K

8

The following schedule is a reconciliation of the financial statements from the modified cash basis of accounting previously reported and the
accrual basis as adjusted as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004:

Statement of Net Assets Available for Benefits As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Receivables:
Participant contributions $ � $ 923,625 $ 923,625
Employer contributions � 430,685 430,685

Total receivables � 1,354,310 1,354,310

Total assets 495,904,065 1,354,310 497,258,375

NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS $ 495,904,065 $ 1,354,310 $ 497,258,375

Statement of Changes in Net Assets Available for Benefits As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Contributions:
Participants $ 37,146,823 $ 923,625 $ 38,070,448
Company 14,041,968 430,685 14,472,653
Rollovers 2,509,871 � 2,509,871

Total contributions 53,698,662 1,354,310 55,052,972

NET INCREASE PRIOR TO PLAN TRANSFERS 53,137,779 1,354,310 54,492,089

NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS - End of Year $ 495,904,065 $ 1,354,310 $ 497,258,375
3.  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Accounting�The accompanying financial statements and supplemental schedule of the Plan are prepared on an
accrual basis generally accepted in the United States.

7

Edgar Filing: BEST BUY CO INC - Form 11-K

9

Use of Estimates�The preparation of financial statements requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the amounts reported in the financial statements and accompanying notes. Actual results could differ from those
estimates.

Risks and Uncertainties�The Plan invests in various investment securities. Investment securities are exposed to various